Book 10774, Page 148, being 
bounded and described as fol-
lows:  

SOUTHERLY by said Ivy Circle 
by two curved lines measuring 
seventy-six and 36/100 (76.36) 
feet and twelve and 96/100 
(12.96) feet, respectively;

WESTERLY by Lot #1 on said 
plan, one hundred twenty-three 
and 96/100 (123.96) feet;

NORTHWESTERLY by land now 
or formerly of William W. Wight-
man and Margaret B. Wightman, 
sixteen (16) feet.

NORTEASTERLY by land now or 
formerly of the Town of Win-
chester, one hundred seventy-
five and 60/100 (175.60) feet; 
and 

SOUTHERLY again by Lot #3 on 
said plan, seventy-one and 
52/100 (71.52) feet.

Containing 10,348 square feet 
more or less. 

Together with the right to use 
said Ivy Circle throughout in 
entire length and width in com-
mon with other having like rights

[...]

NORTHWESTERLY again by Lot 
7 as shown on said plan, by two 

lines, eighty-seven and 33/100 
(87.33) feet and forty (40.00) 
feet, respectively;

EASTERLY by land now or for-
merly of C.B. Westgate & Son, 
Inc. and Josephine L. Scaldini by 
two lines as shown on said plan, 
one hundred seventeen (117.00) 
feet and one hundred ninety-nine 
and 56/100 (199.56) feet; respec-
tively;

SOUTHERLY by a portion of land 
now or formerly of George J. and 
Marie A. Baratta as shown on 
said plan, forty-six and 80/100 
(46.80) feet; and

SOUTHWESTERLY by Lot 9 as 
shown on said plan, in two lines, 
one hundred forty and 08/100